
Name ...........klands.ater..Copa.nz....---.--­
By ...........±err..St±.th....Rresident......----.­

Address 222..2oa.rd...of...Traie...ilding:.......-.
............P.qrt-land, Ore_gon ·-··········-··

6R
2424

Application No. GR ------··-··-···-----···-···
Certificate No. GR -··-··-·3_8_9_7.._.__.._

Stream Index, Page No...._?..-:-.f~X····-··· ✓

FEES PAID

a±ta. ASHa:5z
···········••·•········ ·················••·••··· ··········•·············

Date filed JJ~b' l.L 19.5.8 %..~.d.l?.:?. - .
Tentative priority .t&./4.&e.r.:../.s;_./f..f:.tf.. .
Action suspended until ····················································- Date To Whom

ASSIGNMENTS

Address Volume Page

FEES REFUNDED
Date I Amount I Check No.

. ·•-··············•···•···· .

Well log filed .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for completion ··················································-····-
Extended to .

Date for application of water ···········---························-·-

Extended to ···················································-·················
........... - ---· -- ----· -· -. --- ·•···•··· .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "B" filed ...... ·-·················-······-······-·-··-·····­

Form ''C'' filed ·······························································-·--

REMARKS

..... . ··••·········•··. •·····•··--···· ··················••········•········ ..
..............---·----· --••·--••"·--· ········ - - -. -- .- ··-- - ••·•• •····• _. -.

. . ... ... . ··•··. ···--·········----··----···--·••· ..--·- -- -- - ·····.---·-· - .

State Prlnt!ni: · 14.168 •
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10-15--48
12-24--448
Hal Gossett
24 L

Date 12-23-'48

Hole No. :
Startbg Date
Completion Dates
Drilled By
Machine No.

A. M. Jannsen Drilling Co.
319 Pittock Block,

Portland 5, Oregon.
LOG SHEET
Job for Ferry Smith,
Location: Oswego, Ore.

The following is a record of the pump
test conducted December 23, 1948.

Static 3641
Pump was set @ l465'
Well 470 1 deep
Temperature 53° F

12:31 to 1:45 27 g.p.m. 376'
1145 to 2±30 5() n 14'
2±30 to 2:45 5() n 41'
2:45 to 3:07 66 n 432'
3:07 to 3:10 66 n l443'
3:10 to 3: 15 6o " 1431'

It will be noted that pumping at the rate
of §5) g.p.m. the water level raised 12 f't.
thus indicating a supply of between 60 and
66 g.p.m.



LOG SHEET

DEPTH

A. u. Jannsen Drilling Co.
319 Pittock Block,

Portland 5t Oregon.

DATE
Hole No.
Starting Date :
Completion Date:
Drilled By z
Machine No. . z

FORMATION

12-28-148
1

10-15-18
12-24-448

Hal Gossett
244L

Job for Ferry Smith,
Location: Oswego, Oregon.

From To

0' 4 36'
36' - 621

62' - 75'
75' - 105'

105' - 11◊1

110' - 1201

120' - 125'
125' - 155'
135 '- 1&0'
1801 -- 190'
190' - 200 I
200 I - 220'
2201 - 230'
230' - 325'
325' - 350'
350' - 380'
380' - 385'
385' - 415'
l415' - 45'
45' - 50'
450' - 7o'

Clay with Boulders & Gravel.
Cemented Gravel
Broken Rock
Broken Sandy Rock
Hard Rock
Broken Rock
Hard Rock
Broken Rock
Broken Rock With Clay Streaks
He.rd Blue Rock
Ha.rd Grey Rock
Soft Broken Rock - Slight showing of water
Brown Sandy Rock
Blue Be.salt
Sandy Broken Rock with Clay Streaks
Blue Basalt
Sand Rock - Show of water
Very hard Black Rock
Broken Rock
Hard Blue Basalt
Very coarse broken rock - Carrying main water

Static water level 364 ft. below surface
Recommended pumping level l50 ft. at 60 g.Pm.
Casing 63 ft. 5 in. of 12 in. diameter.

1.D.
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SYANTS ATER CO:FANY,
290 s;,·J .Skyland Drive,
Oswego, Cregon,

Lewis A. 3tanley,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Attention \'Im. s. Bartholou:e,·1, Geologist.

Dear Sir:

January
Eighth
1960

Re. File NO. GR-22

Complying with your letter of January 4, 196o
I return hereuith Regi3tration Stata::}ent which I have
co~plcted to the best of my ability.

Trusting this Nill enable you to have issued the
certificate of registration, I am,

Ferry Smith, President,
SKYLA.t'IDS WAT!!:R COMPANY.



a

Telephone BEacon 86l15
Telephone Beaverton 363l

THOMAS SMITHSON
Consulting Engineer

555 S. Cedar Hills Blvd. - Beaverton, Oregon

a

E-EE

-1:... -'

- -
'

Home Phone Beaverton 4541

r-- r3r--{ ry re
I.u 3+

Notes on SKYLANDS Water System for Mr. Ferry Smith

Well - Drilled December, 19l8 by A. M. Jannsen Drilling Co.
12" cased well 4701 deep
Static water level at 3641

Water level at 7l gpm - 4301

Elevation of ground at well - 685

Pump - A. D. Cook deep-well turbine
7l gallons per minute at 580
Set in an enclosed pump house
15 H.P. 3 phase 220V Electric

head
over the well
motor

Distribution System
850 feet o£ 6 Cast Iron Pipe Class 150

5500 feet of " Cast Iron Pipe Class 150
l 6 Gate Valves
ll l" Gate Valves

1300 pounds of cast iron fittings
1 5000 gallon pneumatic tank housed in a rein­

forced concrete vault at Elevation 756

Water System to be built in 3 stages
1st 74 gallon per minute pump at well pumping

directly to 5000 gallon pneumatic tank.
Capacity of 8 to 10 homes.

2nd Installation o£ 200,000 gallon reservoir at
Elevation 756. The pneumatic system then to
supply all homes above elevation 715 and the
Reservoir all homes below 715. This system
will furnish water to a total of approximately
12 to l5 homes.

3rd Installation of a JOO to 350 gpm well near the
Catholic Girls School, pumping through about
1000 feet of 6 main to the distribution system
and thence to the 200,000 reservoir. This system
will supply water to all of the Lots in Skylands
in both the high level and low level systems.
The design of the supply is based on irrigation
demand of S gpm per 2l hours per acre.
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FerrJ ~:ni tl,, ires. of
5kylu:ii.., ·.:s.ter Cocpany
312 ~ot,.rd of ~raae Bldg.
Portland, Oregon

cR-2!2'%
0E-3597



Telephone BEacon 8645
Telephone Beaverton 363l

Home Phone Beaverton l5ll

THOMAS SMITHSON
Consulting Engineer

555 s. Cedar Hills Blvd. - Beaverton, Oregon

Notes on SKYLANDS Water System for Hr. Ferry Smith

Installation of 200,000 gallon reservoir at
Elevation 756. The pneumatic system then to
supply all homes above elevation 715 and the
Reservoir all homes below 715. This system
will furnish water to a total of approximately
12 to l5 homes.

2nd

Well - Drilled December, 19l8 by A. M, Jannsen Drilling Co,
12 cased well b70' deep
Static water level at 36l'
Water level at 74 gpm - 4301

Elevation of ground at well -- 685

Pump - A. D. Cook deep-well turbine
7l gallons per minute at 580 head
Set in an enclosed pump house over the well
15 H.P. 3 phase 220V Electric motor

Distribution System
850 feet of 6" Cast Iron Pipe Class 150

5500 feet of l" Cast Iron Pipe Class 150
l 6 Gate Valves
ll l" Gate Valves

1300 pounds of cast iron fittings
1 5000 gallon pneumatic tank housed in a rein­

forced concrete vault at Elevation 756

Water System to be built in 3 stages
1st 74 gallon per minute pump at well pumping

directly to 5000 gallon pneumatic tank.
Capacity of 8 to lO homes.

3rd Installation of a 300 to 350 gpm well near the
Catholic Girls School, pumping through about
1000 feet of 6 main to the distribution system
and thence to the 200,000 reservoir. This system
will supply water to all of the Lots in Skylands
in both the high level and low level systems.
The design of the supply is based on irrigation
demand of 5 gpm per 2l hours per acre.
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January , 1960

Ferry Smith, President
of Skylands later Company
312 Board of Trade Bldg.
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Smith:

We have examined your 1-1ell registration statement
and find that additional information is required under the
following items: item 2, 8, 9, 10, 14, and plat map of the
last page.

At present we are unable to locate your municipal
well on our reference maps. You should describe the well's
location as referenced to a section corner, donation land
claim corner, or a corner of other legal subdivision. If you
have a copy of a subdivision map showing Tract A of the Sky­
lands of Oswego and show on this map the well' s location this
will satisfy the map requirements.

Any information you may have concerning items 8,
9, and 10 pertaining to well construction should be shown.
If this information is not available a statement to that
effect should be made under each item.

I
Under item 14 you should show the area of use by

township, range, and section, and O acre tract.

You should show the well's location and the area of
water use on the map.

Upon receipt of your completed statement we' will be
able to issue you a certificate of registration.

Very truly yours,

LEMIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
w. S. Bartholomew, Geologist

SB:vf

Enc: reg. statement



GR 2424

July 28.i, 1958

Fer:cy S!Jith.i, i'r sident.
..,,r ~:.yl.:n~ -~~C? Co::ipany
.;,12 :Jox·d o:: 7"'1'.:icie fildg•
Porlnd, Oregon.

.his :ill c.-.olcce rccipg o your ull registration
otcto_er:::. Q.llcl ch~:~ .;.'or fc~ Ll'l t!10 o.uoW'lt of ,;20 for ijrl.ch
oUJ:' reccip'~ ...-1:.L.l)c..' 1.,0'.0 i9 cncloseclo

.he status, a> en cssicad nuibo CR 2!2/, and
nit.er l::O hnvo :i~ nn o,) )()ct.unity to e:a:irri.no your otatcmont,
uo uill COlilllll".icnto trll:.h you f'urt,her..

LI7.JIS l\. ::r.i'.JiLL'Y
Sc.ate blgl.ncor

By
l!:lo B. B.::irtholometr
Ooolo3ist

lu'tr



July 2l, 1958

Ferry Sith, President
of Skylands Water Company
312 iJoard of Trade Bl< ·g.
Portland, Oregon

Dear lir. Snith:

Ue uish to acknooledge the receipt of your registration
statement setting forth your clai:i to a vastea groun.d t1ater right.

Before your claim can be filed hoever, e must le in receipt
of the eJt.amination and recording fees that are prescribed l>y the
statutes. 'I.he tDt,al feo for filine and processing your claim
is $20. As all claims must be filed before August 3, 1956, the
required feeo should be mailed to us prior to that time.

lour registration statement will be held until August pending
the receipt of the necessary fees. n information sheet des­
cribing the method of computing registration fees is veing enclosed
for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

LEIS A. STANLEY
State .t21gineer

Dy
im. 6. Bartholome
Geologist

enc:



From the Desk of

FERRY SMITH
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